000161869

(Address)	400
(City/State/Zip/Phone #) PICK-UP WAIT MAIL	Ne
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Office Use Only	A. RAMSEY MAR 3 0 2023



400404662254

Merge)

2023 HAR 29 AM 8:

FILED

X02250,07015 00671

Please use funds from this account: 120210000160 Authorization Signature:	0:_50.00
Driftwood Kava & Roastery Seminole LLC L19000108246 L19000161869 Business Name	Document
Certified Copy of Articles of Incorporati	on
Certificate of Status	
NEW FILINGS	<u>AMENDMENTS</u>
Profit CorpNot for ProfitLimited LiabilityDomesticationOtherCORPLP	AmendmentResignation of R.A. Officer/DirectorChange of Registered Agent or officeDissolutionXXMergerConversionAmended and restated ArticlesRevocation of Dissolution
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTERATION/QUALIFICATIONS
Annual Report	Foreign filing Limited Partnership
Fictitious Name	Reinstatement
APOSTILLEOther	

FLORIDA CAPITAL COUPIER SERVICES, INC . 2330 CLÂRE DRIVE

TALLAHASSEE, FL 32309

EXAMINIER'S INITIALS:_____

(850) 524-5437 (850) 524-6243



March 28, 2023

FLORIDA CAPITAL COURIER SERVICES, INC.

TALLAHASSEE, FL 32309

SUBJECT: DRIFTWOOD KAVA & ROASTERY SEMINOLE LLC

Ref. Number: L19000161869

We have received your document for DRIFTWOOD KAVA & ROASTERY SEMINOLE LLC and the authorization to debit your account in the amount of \$50.00. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

As a condition of a merger, pursuant to s.605.0212(8) and/or s.607.1622 (8), Florida Statutes, each party to the merger must be active and current in filing its annual reports with the Department of State through December 31 of the calendar year in which the articles of merger are submitted for filing.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Annette Ramsey
OPS

Letter Number: 023A00007098



COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section

Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: DRIFTWOOD KAVA & ROASTERY SEMINOLE LLC

Name of Surviving Party

The enclosed Certificate of Merger and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:

Ron Gregory	
Contact Person	
Gregory Law Firm, PL	
Firm/Company	
3801 Park St. N., Suite 3	
Address	
St. Petersburg, FL 33709	
City State and Zin Code	

City, State and Zip Code

rgregory@gregorylaw.net

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Ron Gregory Area Code Daytime Telephone Number Name of Contact Person

Certified copy (optional) \$30.00

STREET ADDRESS:

Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

MAILING ADDRESS:

Amendment Section **Division of Corporations** P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

CR2E080 (2/20)

Articles of Merger For Florida Limited Liability Company

2023 MAR 29 AM 8: 19

The following Articles of Merger is submitted to merge the following Florida Limited Liability Company (res) in accordance with s. 605.1025, Florida Statutes.

FIRST: The exact name, form/entity type, and jurisdiction for each merging party are as follows:

Name	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Form/Entity Type
Driftwood Cafe LLC	Florida	LLC - L19000108246
DRIFTWOOD KAVA & ROASTERY SEMINOLE LLC	Florida	LLC - L19000161869
	<u> </u>	
		
SECOND: The exact name, form/entity typ	e, and jurisdiction of the <u>sur</u>	viving party are as follows:
<u>Name</u>	Jurisdiction	Form/Entity Type
DRIFTWOOD KAVA & ROASTERY SEMINOLE LLC	Florida	LLC

THIRD: The merger was approved by each domestic merging entity that is a limited liability company in accordance with ss.605.1021-605.1026; by each other merging entity in accordance with the laws of its jurisdiction; and by each member of such limited liability company who as a result of the merger will have interest holder liability under s.605.1023(1)(b).

<u>FOUR</u>	TH: Please check one of the bo	exes that a	pply to surviving en	tity: (if applicable)			
Ø	This entity exists before the merger and is a domestic filing entity, the amendment, if any to its public organic record are attached.						
	This entity is created by the merger and is a domestic filing entity, the public organic record is attached.						
	This entity is created by the merger and is a domestic limited liability limited partnership or a domestic limited liability partnership, its statement of qualification is attached.						
	This entity is a foreign entity the mailing address to which the de Florida Statutes is:						
	H: This entity agrees to pay any π 1006 and 605.1061-605.1072. F.		vith appraisal rights	the amount, to which mer	nbers are ent	itled under	
	1: If other than the date of filing. Her the date this document is filed				be prior to n	or more than 90	
as the	If the date inserted in this block document's effective date on the	Departme			ts, this date v	will not be listed	
SEVE!	NTH: Signature(s) for Each Part	ty:			Typed or		
Name (of Entity/Organization:		Signature(s):		Name of Individual:		
Driff	twood Cafe LLC		me		lichael D.	Collins, Jr.	
DRIFT	WOOD KAVA & ROASTERY SEMIN	IOLE LLC	In	<u> </u>	fichael D.	Collins, Jr.	
Corpor	rations:	Chairma	n, Vice Chairman, I	President or Officer			
Corpor	actoris.	(If no dir	rectors selected, sig	nature of incorporator.)			
General partnerships: Signature of a general partner or authorized person			- '				
Florida Limited Partnerships: Signatures of all general partners							
	lorida Limited Partnerships:		e of a general partne				
Limite	d Liability Companies:	Signatur	e of an authorized p	£190[]			
Fees:	For each Limited Liability Com	npany:	\$25.00	For each Corporation	:	\$35.00	
	For each Limited Partnership:		\$ 52.50	For each General Par		\$25.00	
	For each Other Business Entity	:	\$25.00	Certified Copy (opti	onal):	\$ 30.00	